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Compound of Interest

Compound Name:
2-((6-Methylpyridin-2-yl)amino)-2-

oxoacetic acid

CAS No.: 503562-63-8

Cat. No.: B2671786 Get Quote

Executive Summary: The Structural Context
Oxamic acid (

) represents a unique structural hybrid between oxalic acid and oxamide. As a bio-isostere of
pyruvate, it acts as a competitive inhibitor of lactate dehydrogenase (LDH), making its structural
characterization critical in drug discovery.

In the solid state, oxamic acid forms a complex hydrogen-bonded network. Unlike simple

carboxylic acids or amides, the proximity of the two carbonyl groups (

-dicarbonyl system) leads to vibrational coupling and distinct spectral shifts. This guide isolates
these bands to allow for precise identification and differentiation from metabolic byproducts like
oxalates.

Spectral Analysis: The Carbonyl Region (1800–1500
)
The infrared spectrum of oxamic acid is dominated by two distinct carbonyl environments: the

carboxylic acid carbonyl and the amide carbonyl. In the solid state (KBr pellet), these bands are

shifted due to strong intermolecular hydrogen bonding.
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Detailed Band Assignment
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Vibrational Mode
Wavenumber (

)
Intensity

Description &
Structural Insight

Acid

Stretch
1730 – 1690 Strong

The carboxylic acid

carbonyl.[2] It appears

at a higher frequency

than the amide

carbonyl but is

lowered from typical

monomeric acid

values (~1760

) due to dimerization

and conjugation with

the adjacent amide

group.

Amide I (

Stretch)
1680 – 1650 Very Strong

The amide carbonyl

stretch.[1] This band

is characteristically

broad and intense.[3]

It overlaps

significantly with the

acid signal but is

generally centered at

a lower frequency due

to resonance

delocalization of the

nitrogen lone pair.

Amide II (

Bend)

1620 – 1590 Medium A mixed mode

involving

in-plane bending and

stretching. This band

confirms the presence

of the primary amide

moiety, distinguishing
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oxamic acid from pure

oxalic acid.

Stretch (Acid) 3300 – 2500 Broad

A wide, diffuse

envelope typical of

carboxylic acid

dimers, often

superimposed with

or

features.

Stretch 3450 – 3150 Medium/Sharp

Two distinct bands

(asymmetric and

symmetric) typical of a

primary amide (

), often appearing as

"spikes" on top of the

broad

envelope.

Technical Note: In solution (e.g., DMSO or

), these bands may shift to higher frequencies (Acid

~1750

) as hydrogen bond networks are disrupted.

Comparative Analysis: Oxamic Acid vs. Analogs
To validate the synthesis or purity of oxamic acid, it must be differentiated from its precursors

and analogs. The table below highlights the spectral "fingerprints" of these related compounds.
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Feature
Oxalic Acid (

)

Oxamic Acid (

)

Oxamide (

)

Symmetry (Centrosymmetric) (Planar) (Centrosymmetric)

Carbonyl Band(s)

Single broad band

~1690–1710

(Modes coupled)

Two distinct regions:

Acid (~1720) & Amide

(~1660)

Single Amide I band

~1660–1670

Amide II Band Absent
Present (~1600

)

Present (~1610

)

Hydroxyl (

)

Very broad (3400–

2500

)

Broad (3300–2500

)
Absent

Amino (

)
Absent

Doublet (3400/3200

)

Doublet (3370/3180

)

Differentiation Logic
Vs. Oxalic Acid: Look for the Amide II band at ~1600

and the N-H stretching doublet. Oxalic acid lacks these nitrogen-associated vibrations.

Vs. Oxamide: Look for the Acid C=O shoulder >1700

and the broad O-H stretch. Oxamide is spectrally cleaner in the 3000+

region (sharp N-H only) and lacks the high-frequency acid carbonyl.

Experimental Protocol: Solid-State Analysis (KBr
Pellet)
Oxamic acid is a high-melting solid. Direct analysis via ATR (Attenuated Total Reflectance) is

possible but often yields lower resolution for the fine splitting of carbonyl bands compared to
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transmission KBr pellets.

Protocol: High-Resolution KBr Disc Preparation
Reagent Prep: Dry analytical grade KBr powder at 110°C for 2 hours to remove hygroscopic

water (which interferes with the

region).

Ratio: Mix 1.5 mg of Oxamic Acid with 200 mg of KBr (approx. 0.7% w/w).

Why? Higher concentrations lead to "bottoming out" (0% transmission) of the intense

carbonyl bands, obscuring the split between Acid and Amide modes.

Grinding: Grind the mixture in an agate mortar for 2–3 minutes until a fine, flour-like

consistency is achieved.

Critical Step: Particle size must be smaller than the IR wavelength (<2

) to prevent Christiansen scattering, which causes a sloping baseline.

Pressing: Transfer to a 13mm die. Apply vacuum for 1 minute (to remove air), then compress

at 8–10 tons for 2 minutes.

Validation: The resulting pellet should be transparent (glass-like). If cloudy (white), the

particle size is too large or moisture is present.

Structural Visualization & Logic Flow
The following diagram illustrates the vibrational coupling and the decision logic for identifying

oxamic acid in a mixture.
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Unknown Sample
(Crystalline Solid)

Check 1800-1500 cm⁻¹
(Carbonyl Region)

Single Broad Band
~1690 cm⁻¹

Symmetric

Split/Shoulder Bands
~1720 & ~1660 cm⁻¹

Asymmetric

Check 3500-2500 cm⁻¹

ID: Oxalic Acid
(No Amide II)

Broad O-H Present
No N-H

ID: Oxamide
(No O-H Stretch)

Sharp N-H Only
No O-H

ID: Oxamic Acid
(Contains Acid + Amide)

Broad O-H + Sharp N-H

Click to download full resolution via product page

Caption: Decision logic for distinguishing oxamic acid from its metabolic analogs using IR

spectral features.
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Need Custom Synthesis?

BenchChem offers custom synthesis for rare earth carbides and specific isotopiclabeling.

Email: info@benchchem.com or Request Quote Online.
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Disclaimer & Data Validity:

The information provided in this document is for Research Use Only (RUO) and is strictly not

intended for diagnostic or therapeutic procedures. While BenchChem strives to provide

accurate protocols, we make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the fitness of this

product for every specific experimental setup.
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Technical Support:The protocols provided are for reference purposes. Unsure if this reagent

suits your experiment? [Contact our Ph.D. Support Team for a compatibility check]

Need Industrial/Bulk Grade? Request Custom Synthesis Quote
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